Date: 03.01.2017

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra –
400051

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In reference to the captioned subject, I, Vishal Aggarwal, Promoter of STL Global Limited ("Target Company") acting as an Acquirer in the proposed inter se transfer of shares among promoters is hereby submitting intimation under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 on behalf of all the Acquirers of the Target Company.

Kindly take the above information in your records.

For and on behalf of all the Acquirers

Vishal Aggarwal

(Acquirer & Promoter)

DIN: 00226677

CC: M/s STL Global Limited

Reg. Office: Unit No. 111, Block No. 111, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor,

Tribhuwan Complex, Ishwar Nagar,

New Delhi-110065

Corp. Office: Plot No. 207-208, Sector-58, Faridabad-121004, HR

Encl: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

## Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

				×						S. N
	7.				ŗ.	4.	μ	2.	=	No.
a. Name of the Transferor / Seller	Details of acquisition	<ul> <li>Date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> </ul>	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	Name of the Acquirers	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Particulars
Sh. Jai Parkash Aggarwal; Smt. Sumitra Aggarwal; Sh. Sandeep Aggarwal; Reckon Industries Limited; and Jai Parkash Aggarwal (HUF)	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	December 23, 2016	Yes		Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011	As per the arrangement amongst the two groups of promoters, their freely transferable shares to Vinod Kumar Aggarwal Group after de-pledging.	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited	Smt. Rita Aggarwal, Sh. Vinod Kumar Aggarwal, Sh. Vikas "Acquirers")	STL Global Limited	Details
ves NO DAN	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made				s and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011	As per the arrangement amongst the two groups of promoters, J. P. Aggarwal group is exiting from the Target Company by selling their freely transferable shares to Vinod Kumar Aggarwal Group. There are certain shares which are pledged and will be transferred after de-pledging.		Aggarwal and Sh. Vishal Aggarwal (hereinafter referred to as		

War All Trans

					0 2	*					10			
(1	ñ			.8				16						
<ul> <li>Sh. Vinod Kumar</li> <li>Aggarwal;</li> <li>Sh. Vikas</li> </ul>	t. Rita Ag	Each Acquirer along with PAC/ Transferee - Acquirers (other than sellers)	Shareholding details		e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		4		ā		ions f	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in	b. Date of acquisition
966,207	1,204,380	· 8	No. of shares held	Pre-Transaction	Rs. 13.15 (Rupees Thirteen and Fifteen Paisa Only) per share.	2,272,037 (Twenty Two Lacs Seventy Two Thousand and Thirty Seven) representing 8.28% of the paid-up share capita of the Target Company.	5. Jai Parkash Aggarwal (HUF)	4. Reckon Industries Limited	3. Sh. Sandeep Aggarwal	2. Smt. Sumitra Aggarwal	1. Sh. Jai Parkash Aggarwal	20	S. Name of promoters	December 30, 2016
3.52	4.39		% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	saction	Fifteen Paisa Only) per share.	Seventy Two Thousand and % of the paid-up share capital	(0.36%) (0.36%)	s 319,161 Equity Shares (1.16%)	933,460 Equity Shares (3.40%)	(1.54%) Equity Shares	1.82%) Shares	Point T(a)	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in point 4(a)	2
1,464,673	1,625,948		No. of shares held	Post-Transaction	Yes	Yes		2	10		Yes			Yes
5.34	5.92	(X	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC				В	w		85			3	

A Three Contractions of the Contraction of the Cont

Vishal Aggarwal (Acquirer & Promoter)
DIN: 00226677

Date: January 03, 2017 Place: New Delhi For and on behalf of Acquirers

		•			-	1								
Total	Jai Parkash Aggarwal (HUF)	Reckon Industries     Limited	Sh. Sandeep  Aggarwal	Smt. Sumitra	Each Seller / Transferor Sh. Jai Parkash	Total	Aggarwal	J. P. Aggarwal Group  • Smt. Viniti	• Smt. Payal	Sh. Sangeeta	Target Fashions Limited	Vinod Kumar Aggarwal	Aggarwal	Aggarwai; and • Sh. Vishal
7,772,037	99,382	319,161	1,733,460	2,621,568	2,998,466	9,806,068	950,940		196,400	970,262	5,177,879			170,000
28.30	0.36	1.16	6.31	9.55	10.92	35.72	3.46	0.72	0.73	3.53	18.86			0.62
5,500,000	N <sub>ii</sub>	<u>Z</u>	800,000	2,200,000	2,500,000	12,078,105	950,940		196,400	970,262	5,177,879			446,002
20.03	×	N <sub>A</sub>	2.91	8.01	9.11	43.99	3.46		0.72	3,53	18.86			1.62